
AD’s/School’s Phone Numbers

CVC/MCT ATHLETIC DIRECTORS

School                   AD Phone               Secretary                               AD                                           Home #                  Fax                          Cell                          E-mail

Allentown 	 259-2160  	 Michele Papp     x 219 	 Brian Irwin      x 407 	 259-5957 	 259-0126 	 468-7345 	 irwinb@ufrsd.net

Ewing 		  538-9800 	 Joy DeBoskey    x 2127 	 Bud Kowal      x 2126 	 856-797-7240 	 637-0179 	 273-1907 	 fkowal@ewingboe.org

HamiltonWest 	 631-4100 	 Linda Scaccetti  # 3358 	 Steve Gazdek  x 3350 	 732-961-1957 	 631-4183 	 638-0510 	 sgazdek@hamilton.k12.nj.us

Hightstown 	 443-7741 	 Rita Olsen          x 1157 	 Gary Bushelli  x 1156 	 587-5898 	 443-3168 	 847-1455 	 gbushell@ewrsd.k12.nj.us

Hopewell  	 737-4000 	 Lisa Haenni        x 3534 	 Kiki Enderle   x 3535 	 397-4158 	 737-2947 	 731-3327 	 kenderle@hvrsd.org

Lawrence  	 671-5516 	 Cindy Dunn        x 0 	 Ken Mason     x 2 		 291-9243 	 530-9177 	 937-4530 	 kmason@ltps.org

Notre Dame  	 882-7802 	 Bev Klek 		  Barb Major 		  882-5762 	 882-5723 	 743-8089 	 major@ndnj.org

  		  882-7900 	   			   Bill Rowland, Asst  x 105 	   	   	   				    rowland@ndnj.org

Nottingham  	 631-4161 	 Michelle King    # 3259 	 Dee Taylor     x 3250 	 443-3252 	 631-4179 	 240-2936 	 dtaylor@hamilton.k12.nj.us

Princeton  	 806-4290  	 Kathy Herzog    x 2 	 John Miranda  x 1 	 215-794-2067 	 806-4291 	 254-4466 	 john_miranda@monet.prs.k12.nj.us

Robbinsville  	 632-0950  	   Curtis Wyers   x3055 				    651-7710 	 371-0188 	 610-2218 	 wyers@robbinsville.k12.nj.us

Steinert HS 	 631-4150 	 Barb Kynik       # 3458 	 Rich Giallella  x 3461 	 588-9116 	 631-4177 	 937-8242 	 rgiallella@hamilton.k12.nj.us

Trenton  	 278-7260 	 Nicole Brown    x 7530 	 Harold Beatty x 7531 	 856-234-6154 	 989-2953 	 947-2073 	 hbeatty@trenton.k12.nj.us

W Windsor-P 	 716-5100 	 Cris Charleston  x 5157 	 Marty Flynn    x 5219 	 585-4923 	 716-5150 	 658-2625 	 marty.flynn@ww-p.org

W W-P South 	 716-5050 	 Matthew Keith x 7351 	   			   882-1291 	 716-5097 	 712-6896 	 matthew.keith@ww-p.org

W W-P North 	 716-5100 	 Chris Bond x 5082 	   			   838-0794 	 716-5150 	 218-3669 	 chris.bond@ww-p.org

  	   	   	   	   	   	   	  

PREP ATHLETIC DIRECTORS

School 		  AD Phone 	 Secretary 		  AD 			   Home # 		 Fax 		  Cell 		  E-mail

Hun School 	 921-7600 				    Bill Quirk       x 2235 	 921-0463 	 921-0573 	 847-1286 	 bquirk@hunschool.org

Hun School 	 921-7600 				    Kathy Quirk   x 2235 	 921-0463 	 921-0573 	 847-1288 	 kquirk@hunschool.org

Lawrenceville  	 896-0123 	 Karla Johannes   x 1 	 John Simar 		  896-0976 	 895-2158 	 462-7199 	 jsimar@lawrenceville.org

Lawrenceville  	 895-2104 				    Melissa Speidel, Asst AD 	 620-9722 	   		  462-7198 	 mspeidel@lawrenceville.org

Peddie 		  490-7507 	 Jean Vandermark 		 Susan Cabot 		  443-4211 	 944-7911 	 571-6411 	 scabot@peddie.org

Pennington 	 737-6113 	 Katie 			   Jerry Eure 		  737-1175 	 737-8547 	   		  jeure@pennington.org

PDS  		  924-6700 	 Kat x1800 		  John Levandowski x 1801 	 818-1454 	 924-2367 	 477-6905 	 john_levandowski@pds.org

PDS 		  924-6700 				    Scott Bertoli  x 1810 	   	   			   306-2621 	 sbertoli@pds.org

SCD 		  921-2330 				    Cheryl Wolf  x 219 	 215-369-1605 	 921-2743 	 847-1669 	 cwolf@stuartschool.org

Kreps MS 	 443-7767  	 Janine Apgar 		  Debbie Ongaro  x 4138    	   	   	   				    dongaro@ewrsd.k12.nj.us

Montgomery  	 466-7602 	 Sue  x 6567 		  Tony Maseli     x 6562 	   	   			   722-1935 	  



 

Local AD’s

School 			   Phone 			   Contact 			  e-mail address 			   Address

Allentown 		  259-0707 		  Brian Irwin 		  irwinb@ufsd.net 			   27 High St., Allentown, NJ 08501

Chapin School 	   				    Charlie Fuller 	   					     Princeton Pike, Princeton, NJ  08540

Community Middle 	 716-5300 x316 		  Gail Young 		  Gail.Young@ww-p.org 	  

Ewing 			   538-9800 x2126 		  Bud Kowal 		  fkowal@ewingboe.org 		  900 Parkway Ave., Ewing, NJ 08618

Hamilton 		  631-4100 x3350 		  Steve Gazdik 		  s.gazdik@hamilton.k12.nj.us 	 2720 South Clinton Rd., Hamilton, Nj 08610

Hightstown 		  443-7741 x1156 		  Gary Bushelli 		  gbushello@ewrsk.k12.nj.us 	 Leshin Lane, Hightstown,NJ 08850

Hopewell/Timber 	 737-4000 x3535 		  Kiki Enderle 		  kenderle@hvrsd.k12.nj.us 		  259 Pennington-Titusville Rd., Pennington, NJ 08534

Hun 			   921-7601 x2235 		  Bill Quirk 		  bquirk@hunschool.org 		  176 Ederstoune Rd., Princeton, NJ 08540

Hunterdon Central  	 908-284-7175 		  Bob Rossi 	   					     84 Rt. 31, Flemington, NJ 08822

Kreps 			   443-7787 x7 		  Debbie Ongaro 	   					     5 Tent Rd., East Windsor, NJ 08520

Lawrence 		  671-5516 		  Ken Mason 		  kmason@ltps.org 			  2525 Princeton Pike, Lawrenceville, NJ 08648

Lawrenceville 		  896-0123 		  John Simar 		  jsimar@lawrenceville.org 		  PO Box 6008 Lawrenceville, NJ 08648

Trenton Catholic 		 586-3705 x22 		  Will McKee 	   					     175 Leonard Ave., Trenton, NJ  08610-4899

Millstone 		  732-466-8802x 820 	 Ken Adams 	   					     308 Millstone Rd., Clarksburg, NJ 08510

Notre Dame 		  882-7802 		  Barb Majors 	   					     601 Lawrenceville Rd., Lawrenceville, NJ 08648

Nottingham 		  631-4161 x3261 		  Nate Webber 		  nwebber@hamilton.k12.nj.us 	 1055 Klockner Re., Hamilton, NJ 08619

Peddie 			   490-7507 		  Sue Cabot 		  scabot@peddie.org 		  PO Box A, Hightstown, NJ 08520

Pennington 		  737-6113 		  Dean Waters 		  dwaters@pennington.org 		  112 West Delaware Ave., Pennington, NJ 08534

Pond Road 		  371-1140 		  Rich Wharton 	   					     Pond Rd., Robbinsville, NJ 08691

Princeton Day 		  924-6700 x1801 		  John Levandowski 	 John_Levandowski@pds.org 	 PO Box 75 The Great Rd., Princeton, NJ 08542

Princeton/Withers 	 806-4290 x1  		  John Miranda 		  eric.amkraut@monet.prs.k12.nj.us 	 151 Moore St., Princeton, NJ 08540

Robbinsville 		  632-0950x3013 		  Nicole Rossi 	   	  

Steinert 			  631-4150 x3452 		  Rich Giallella 		  rgiallella@hamilton.k12.nj.us 	 2900 Klockner Rd., Hamilton, NJ 08690

Stuart 			   921-2330 x219 		  Cheryl Wolf 		  cwolf@stuart.k12.nj.us 		  1200 Stuart Rd., Princeton, NJ 08540

Trenton  		  278-7260 x7530 		  Harold Beatty 		  hbeatty@trenton.k12.nj.us 	4	 00 Chambers St., Trenton, NJ  08608

West Windsor 		  716-5100 x5219 		  Marty Flynn 		  marty.flynn@ww-p.org 		  346 Clarksville Rd., Princeton Jct., NJ 08550-0248

WWPHS North 		  716-5100x5082 		  Chris Bond 		  chris.bond@ww-p.org 	  

WWPHS South 		  716-5050x7351 		  Matthew Keith 		  matthew.keith@ww-p.org 	  

Grover Middle 		  716-5250 		  Frank Gallo 		  frankgallo@ww-p.org 	  


